

MEMORANDUM

FOR INTERNAL USE

TO : ALL DEALER'S REPRESENTATIVES

FROM : THE MANAGEMENT

DATE : 03 April 2025

SUBJECT : CLIENT E-SERVICES PORTAL

We are pleased to announce the launching of our new Client e-Services Portal on 21st April 2025.

With this Client e-Services Portal, clients are able to view their outstanding position (including transaction history), make payment/deposit, request for withdrawal of trust funds and perform setoff.

Please share and request your clients to use this Client e-Services Portal as this will ease your workload and enable you to provide additional value added services to your clients.

Your clients can access the portal at <u>https://eservices.tasecurities.com.my</u> or via a new link at <u>https://www.taonline.com.my/</u> as shown below.



We will conduct a briefing for you on this Client e-Services Portal via online meeting:

- Date : 10th April 2025 (Thursday)
- Time : 12.30p.m.-1.00p.m.
- Link : Please scan QR code to join or via https://bit.ly/E-SERVICEPORTAL



You are strongly encouraged to join this briefing for better understanding of its functions so that you can guide your clients accordingly. Your kind cooperation on this matter is much appreciated.

Thank you.

TA SECURITIES HOLDINGS BERHAD (14948-M) 34th Floor, Menara TA One, 22 Jalan P.Ramlee, 50250 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia. Tel: 603 – 2072 1277 Fax: 603 – 2031 6608 www.tasecurities.com.my